CH
RIS
TOPHER BRISKORN
.T
CHRIS BRISKORN, PE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
Airports Division
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF HAWAII
DSGN. DRWN. CHKD. APPD.
KEY  PLAN  /  NOTES:
DATE : DWG. NO.
SHEET :
REVISIONSNO. DATE REVISIONS
PROJECT  TITLE :
PROJECT  NO.:
SHEET  TITLE:
DATE
HF HT JB DY
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS
JULY 2022
RELOCATE
RUNWAY 3-21
AK1031-14
07/2022
     OF 376 SHEETS
C
:\U
SE
R
S\
G
AL
LA
R
D
O
A\
BO
X\
LI
H
U
E
R
SA
\9
00
-C
AD
-G
IS
\9
00
-C
AD
\2
0-
SH
EE
TS
\E
3.
16
.D
W
G
AT
LIHUE AIRPORT
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII
Expiration Date
4/30/24
360
(E) 125KW ENGINE
GENERATOR
X X X
X
XXXX
X
X
(E) GENERAL MAIN
(E) TRANSFER
SWITCH
(E) PANELBOARD  DP-P
(E) MAIN BREAKER
(E) CT CABINET
(E) JUNCTION
BOX
JUNCTION
BOX PANEL TES
FAA L-841
RELAY CABINET
RADIO CONTROL PANEL
INTERFACE PANEL
(E) CCR R-2
RWY - 3/21
30kW
(E) CCR R-1
RWY - 17/35
30kW
(E) CCR T-2
TWY - A,B,D
30kW
(E) CCR T-3
TWY - A
30kW
(E) CCR T-1
TWY - B
30kW
SCALE: N.T.S. E3.16
1EQUIPMENT LAYOUT - EXISTING
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT
(E) 125KW ENGINE
GENERATOR
(E) GENERAL MAIN
(E) TRANSFER
SWITCH (E) CT CABINET
(E) JUNCTION
BOX
JUNCTION
BOX PANEL TES
FAA L-841
RELAY CABINET
SPARE (E)
CCR 30kW
(E) CCR T-2
TWY - A,B,D
30kW
(E) CCR T-3
TWY - A
30kW
(E) CCR T-1
TWY - B
30kW
SCALE: N.T.S. E3.16
2EQUIPMENT LAYOUT
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT
INSTALL
CCR R-2
INSTALL
CCR R-1
INSTALL L-824 DISCONNECT
CABINET
RE-LABELED "SPARE"
CCR, TYP.
SPARE
CCR 30kW
3-STEP
(NOTE 5)
RELOCATE (E) CCR AND
RE-LABEL "SPARE", TYP.
(E) 4x4"
WIREWAY
(E) 6x6"
WIREWAY
 (E) 6x6" WIREWAY
(E) 4x4" WIREWAY
4x4"
WIREWAY
6x6"
WIREWAY
4x4" WIREWAY
A
6x6" WIREWAY
14" 14"
GREEN
GND
WIRE
1.5"
(E) POWER (600V) 6"x6" WIREWAY
(E) POWER (5kV) 4"x4"  WIRE WAY
14" 14"
1. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE 1"C MIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
2. AIRFIELD LIGHTING CABLES IN CONDUIT/WIRE WAY TO
MATCH SIZE AND TYPE OF EXISTING.
3. EXACT LAYOUT OF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VERIFIED IN
THE FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND AS INDICTED
BY MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION.
4. EXTENDED WIREWAY SUPPORT AND ELEVATION SHALL
MATCH EXISTING WIREWAY.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ANCHOR CCRS TO FLOOR AND
RE-ESTABLISH POWER, GROUNDING AND COMM
CONNECTIONS TO CCR'S.
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
7. SERIES CIRCUIT CUTOVER CABINET SHALL PROVIDE
HORIZONTAL SUPPORT FOR CABLES AND L-823
CONNECTIONS, DRESSED TO ALLOW THE CROSS
CONNECTIONS OF AIRFIELD LIGHTING CABLES.  SEE
EXAMPLE PHOTO A, THIS SHEET.
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED UPDATES TO
(E) ALCMS COMPUTERS AT ALV AND ATCT FOR
INTEGRATION OF CCR'S.
9. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM E5.02 ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
SCALE: N.T.S. E3.16
4SECTION B ELEVATION
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT
SCALE: N.T.S. E3.16
5SECTION C ELEVATION
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT
POWER (600V)
(E) POWER (5kV) 4"x4" WIREWAY
B
C
(E) PANELBOARD  DP-P,
NOTE 9
(E) MAIN BREAKER
(E) COM CONDUIT
INTERCEPT (E) WIREWAY AND
EXTEND TO L-824 DISONNECT
CABINET, NOTES 4 AND 9
POWER (5kV) 4"x4"  WIRE WAY POWER (5kV) 4"x4"  WIRE WAY
(E) CONDUIT (E) CONDUIT
INTERECPT (E) WIREWAY AND
EXTEND TO L-824 DISONNECT
CABINET, NOTES  4 AND 9
(E) CCR T-2
TWY - A,B,D
30kW
(E) CCR T-3
TWY - A
30kW
(E) CCR T-1
TWY - B
30kW
CCR R-1
(NOTE 5)
CCR R-2
(NOTE 5)
(E) SPARE
30kW
(5-STEP)
REMOVE (E) CCR. LOCATION OF
RE-LABELED "SPARE" CCR, TYP.
REMOVE (E)
CCR, TYP.
(E) ALCMS COMPUTER
(MANUFACTURED BY: ADB SAFEGATE)
NOTE 8
(E) ALCMS COMPUTER
(MANUFACTURED BY: ADB SAFEGATE)
L-824 CABLES IN (E)
3"C TO AIRFIELD,
NOTE 9
L-824 CABLES IN (E)
3"C TO AIRFIELD,
NOTE 9
L-824 CABLES IN (E)
WIREWAY, NOTE 9
REMOVE (E) SERIES
CIRCUIT CUTOUT, TYP
REMOVE (E) SERIES
CIRCUIT CUTOUT, TYP
L-824 CABLES IN (E)
WIREWAY, NOTE 9
(E) 2.4KV MV DISCONNECT
STATE AND FAA
(E) PAPI 3 CONTACTOR (240V)
(STATE)
(E) 5KVA, 240V-2.4KV XFMR (STATE)
(E) 15KVA, 240V-2.4KV XFMR (FAA)
(E) PAPI 21 CONTACTOR (240V)
(FAA)
RADIO CONTROL PANEL
INTERFACE PANEL
(E) 2.4KV MV DISCONNECT
STATE AND FAA
(E) PAPI 3 CONTACTOR (240V)
(STATE)
(E) 5KVA, 240V-2.4KV XFMR (STATE)
(E) 15KVA, 240V-2.4KV XFMR (FAA)
(E) PAPI 21 CONTACTOR (240V)
(FAA)
L-824 SERIES CKT.
CUTOVER
 CABINET
36"x48"
NEMA 12
(NOTE 7)
SCALE: N.T.S. E3.16
3SECTION A ELEVATION
AIRFIELD LIGHTING VAULT
40"
64"
CCR
12" 34" 12"
POWER (5kV) 4"x4"  WIRE WAY POWER (5kV) 4"x4"  WIRE WAY
(E) COM CONDUIT
(E) CONDUIT
DRIP SHIELD TO PROTECT FROM
AC CONDENSATE NOTE 9, TYP
SHEET NOTES:
AIRPORT LIGHTING
VAULT PLAN
E3.16
SERIES CIRCUIT CUTOVER CABINET
EXAMPLE PHOTO - A